# CH \$115.00 287274

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAKER CO.		11/30/2022	Corporation: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMERCE BANK	
Street Address:	8450 East Crescent Parkway	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Bank and trust company: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872742	LAKER
Registration Number:	3847050	KODIAK
Registration Number:	2430900	SHAPPELL
Registration Number:	2024701	JET SLED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kelley.bastunas@stinson.com, andrew.gillespie@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Stinson LLP - ANDREW GILLESPIE

Address Line 1: 1144 Fifteenth St. Suite 2400
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0759014.0520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley S. Bastunas
SIGNATURE:	/kelley bastunas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=A.05.c Trademark Notice (Laker Co.)#page1.tif source=A.05.c Trademark Notice (Laker Co.)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0963

900743409

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated November 30, 2022 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Commerce Bank, Wright & McGill Co., Eagle Claw Fishing Tackle Co., Laker Co., Wright & McGill DISC Co., and the other Grantors party thereto, Laker Co. has granted to Commerce Bank, as security for the Secured Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the trademarks and trademark applications described below, and the goodwill associated with such works:

### **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark No</u>	<u>Description of Trademark</u>	Date of Filing/Registration
2872742	LAKER	August 10, 2004
3847050	KODIAK	September 14, 2010
2430900	SHAPPELL	February 27, 2001
2024701	JET SLED	December 17, 1996

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Date of Trademark

<u>Applications No.</u> Description of Trademark

<u>Application</u>

None.

The undersigned and Commerce Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0964

# LAKER CO.

3V:

Michael Jackson, President

By:

Cory Steek, Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

COMMERCE BANK

Kyle Area

Senior Vice President

Signature Page - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

**RECORDED: 01/10/2023**